

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1517-
1519/2009

S.SINGARAVELU

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MALARKODI & ORS. ETC. ETC.
(With appln(s) for exemption from
interim relief and office report)

filing O.T.

Respondent(s)
and prayer for

Date: 17/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

Nos.1 to 7, 13 to 32 and 82 and last chance is already over.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.8 to 12, 51,
60,, 61, 76 and 77 forthwith.

Request for dasti service of notice, in addition, is
allowed.

Item No.39

-2-

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

Registry to verify about the service position on the
other respondents.

List again on 16.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

